

Sessions Case – 71 of 2021
C.N.R. No. WBBB05-000383-2021

07

28-03-2023

All four accused persons are present. Ld. P.P. as well as Ld. Lawyer for the accused persons are also present. Today is fixed for personal appearance of the I.O. S.I. Pritam Roy. It appears that the copy of previous order dated 19-01-20-23 was sent to Md. Bazar P.S. for service of the same on S.I. Pratam Roy in as much as said officer is presently posted at Md. Bazar P.S. However, neither any reply is received from the O.C., Md. Bazar P.S. nor S.I. Pritam Roy is present before the court. Such irresponsible behaviour cannot be countenanced from police officers who perform public duties. However, right now I am not inclined to pass any coercive order against S.I. Pritam Roy rather I am in favour of granting him another opportunity to remain present before the court. Therefore,

Fix : **06-04-2023** – for appearance of S.I. Pritam Roy as last chance i.d. necessary order shall be passed against him.

Let copy of this order be sent to the O.C., Md. Bazar P.S. for causing service of the same on S.I. Pritam Roy without fail.

D/C

Sd/-
Subrata Chatterjee
Addl. Sessions Judge.
F.T.C. - Rampurhat

Sd/-
Subrata Chatterjee
Addl. Sessions Judge.
F.T.C. - Rampurhat
J.O. Code – WB 00826