

Sessions Case - 71 of 2021 (CIS-72/21)
C.N.R. No.WBBB05-000383-2021

20

10-07-2025

Today is fixed for E/R of W/A and further Order.

Out of (04) accused persons (03) accused persons on C.B. are present by filing hazira.

The other (01) accused person on C.B is absent and prays for time. The time prayer is allowed.

Ld. P.P in-charge as well as Ld. Defence Counsel are present.

No E/R of W/A is received today issued against the I.O., SI Pritam Roy.

So issue reminder to the S.P., Birbhum.

Fix:- 09-09-2025 - for E/R of W/A and further Order.

Accused persons on CB are as before.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the S.P, Birbhum, for taking necessary action.

D/C

Sd/-
Sandip Kumar Kundu
Addl. Sessions Judge,
F.T.C., Rampurhat

Sd/-
Sandip Kumar Kundu
Addl. Sessions Judge,
F.T.C., Rampurhat.
J.O. Code – WB00988