

Sessions Case – 71 of 2021 (CIS-72/21)
C.N.R. No. - WBBB05-000383-2021

24

18-04-2026

Today is fixed for E/R of W/A of SI Pritam Roy and further order.

Out of 04 accused persons on CB, accused persons Basudeb Rabidas and Subodh Rabidas are present by filing hazira and other 02 are absent by petition.

Ld. PP in-charge files hazira.

Received no E/R of W/A.

Absent petition is considered and allowed.

It appears from the case record that E/R of W/A of SI Pritam Roy is pending for a considerable period in spite of repeated reminders.

Under the circumstances, the Nodal Officer, i.e. SDPO, Rampurhat is requested to look into the matter, so that the said long pending W/A be executed by the next date fixed.

To 06-06-2026 for E/R of W/A of SI Pritam Roy and further order.

Accused persons on CB are as before.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the Nodal Officer, i.e. SDPO, Rampurhat for information and taking necessary action.

D/C

Sd/-
Sandip Kumar Kundu
Addl. Sessions Judge,
F.T.C., Rampurhat

Sd/-
Sandip Kumar Kundu
Addl. Sessions Judge,
F.T.C., Rampurhat.
J.O. Code – WB00988